PUBLISHED SEPTEMBER 11, 2023: SARASOTA HERALD-TRIBUNE BRADENTON HERALD



NOTICE OF SMAA Meeting & Public Hearings

The SARASOTA MANATEE AIRPORT AUTHORITY will hold a Regular Meeting and two Public Hearings on September 25, 2023, at 1:00 p.m. at the Dan P. McClure Auditorium in the terminal building, 6000 Airport Circle, Sarasota. The first Public Hearing will consider revisions to and approval of the Airport's Minimum Standards for Aeronautical Activities; the second Public Hearing will consider approval of Resolution 2023-06 Adopting FY 2024 Budget Establishing Airline Rentals, Fees and Charges, Designating Employee Promotion Increases, Contributions to Employee Defined Contribution Retirement Plan, Employer Contribution Credit to 457(f) Retirement Plan, Public Parking Rates, Marketing Support, General Aviation Hangar Rental Rates, University Self Storage and Vehicle Storage Rates, Terminal Advertising Rates, and Commercial Vehicle Fees. The public may view a copy of the Minimum Standards and the draft Budget Resolution at the office of the Senior VP, Finance & Administration, in the Administration Offices of the Sarasota Manatee Airport Authority, third floor of the Sarasota Bradenton International Airport, 6000 Airport Circle, Sarasota.

THESE MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC. IF A PERSON DECIDES TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE AIRPORT AUTHORITY WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATTER CONSIDERED AT THIS PUBLIC MEETING, HE WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS, AND FOR SUCH PURPOSE, HE MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS IS MADE, WHICH RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED. PURSUANT TO THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, PERSONS NEEDING ASSISTANCE TO PARTICIPATE IN ANY OF THESE MEETINGS SHOULD CONTACT DORI GUZMAN AT 941-359-2770, EXT. 4216, OR EMAIL dori.guzman@flysrq.com.